Ms Zanele Nkosi 19,126 69,778 - - 88,904
Mr Maijang Mpherwane 31,389 56,805 - 21,135 109,329
Ms Nobuntu Dubazana
(Resigned 2022)

19,215 - 12,093 2,484 33,792

Ms Ulandi Exner 7,776 44,712 - - 52,488
Ms Unathi Malunga (Resigned
2022)

- - 25,476 - 25,476

533,530 247,135 429,865 410,328 1,620,858

National Film and Video Foundation

Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2024

140 NFVF ANNUAL REPORT 2023/24

32.	 Prior-year adjustments

Grants provision/Grants expenses/ Other income

Grants provision was previously misstated due to contracts that were reactivated.

The restatement to other income was a result of contracts prematurely terminated and subsequently
reactivated.

Cash flows from operations

As a result of the restatements mentioned above we also had to restate the cash flow from operating
activities and this had an impact on Cash flows from suppliers & beneficiaries and Other income

Presented below are those items contained in the Statement of Financial Position, Statement of
Financial Performance and Cash Flow Statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of Financial Position
2023

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Provisions- Current 32,542,823 (2,510,358) 30,032,465
Statement of Financial Performance
2023

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Grant expenses Note (276,792,465) 5,075,560 (271,716,905)
Other income - Grant contracts cancelled 32,954,123 (2,565,203) 30,388,920
Surplus for the year (243,838,342) 2,510,357 (241,327,985)
Cash Flow Statement
2023

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Cash flow from operating activities Supplier
and beneficiaries

(301,207,376) 2,565,199 (298,642,177)

Other income 32,694,358 (2,565,199) 30,129,159
(268,513,018) - (268,513,018)

National Film and Video Foundation

Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2024

141NFVF ANNUAL REPORT 2023/24

33.	 Risk Management
Financial Risk Management

Management’s responsibilities

Management is responsible for the identification, assessment and control of all key risks facing the
NFVF, functions and to report on any material changes to the risk profile and any losses incurred
as a result thereof. The Management Committee(MANCO) is required to monitor the status of risk
within the NFVF, and to report on any material changes to the risk profile and any losses incurred as a